
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

ROUND 3
WIN Stadium - Wollongong

November 9

www.computime.com.au

2019 AUSTRALIAN SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 2
Qualifying - Non-seeded Group
PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 09/11/19 Started at: 15:38:03
Event: Q04 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy Starters: 15
Track: Good Printed at: 20:26

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
  1 96 Kyle WEBSTER / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 42.824  8 of 12
  2 22 Rhys BUDD / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 43.383  7 of 11 .559 .559
  3 188 Tomas RAVENHORST / Alpinestars KTM 44.079  6 of 12 1.255 .696
  4 16 Kaleb BARHAM / Mat Mladin Racing Husqvarna 44.372  6 of 11 1.548 .293
  5 46 Hugh McKAY / Bulk Nutrients Yamaha Race Team Yamaha 44.652  7 of  8 1.828 .280
  6 14 Geran STAPLETON Honda 45.222 10 of 11 2.398 .570
  7 38 Morgan FOGARTY / Davey Motorsports KTM 45.394 11 of 11 2.570 .172
  8 36 Jaxson HADLOW Honda 46.069 10 of 11 3.245 .675
  9 34 Brandon STEEL KTM 47.772  6 of 10 4.948 1.703
 10 20 Dylan MARCHAND / Five Gloves Yamaha 47.783  9 of 10 4.959 .011
 11 43 McKenzie O'BREE Yamaha 48.927  5 of 10 6.103 1.144
 12 21 James BROWN Yamaha 49.347  5 of 10 6.523 .420
 13 75 Caleb GOULLET / Snapes Project Logistics Honda 49.366  8 of 10 6.542 .019
 14 45 Jack KUKAS / Bulk Nutrients Yamaha Race Team Yamaha 49.927  2 of  5 7.103 .561
 15 52 Jack O'CALLAGHAN Yamaha 50.249  4 of  8 7.425 .322

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Event: Q04 Laps: 8 Min
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No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Lap 12
14 Geran STAPLETON 36.368 48.097 53.475 6:55.358 53.216 48.677 45.250 45.491 1:14.946 45.222 55.258
16 Kaleb BARHAM 1:01.536 49.143 7:02.225 51.118 45.511 44.372 48.664 47.859 45.110 44.614 55.828
20 Dylan MARCHAND 50.571 49.731 7:09.256 50.864 48.365 47.929 49.230 1:02.099 47.783 47.932
21 James BROWN 57.910 53.861 7:05.525 52.671 49.347 50.787 52.926 55.776 1:09.712 56.607
22 Rhys BUDD 1:02.556 1:02.114 6:38.766 45.220 44.017 56.978 43.383 44.128 1:07.144 43.887 43.852
34 Brandon STEEL 52.554 49.272 7:13.198 50.657 58.236 47.772 52.502 49.350 48.761 48.342
36 Jaxson HADLOW 40.894 51.792 7:13.332 46.869 47.621 1:02.445 47.992 46.232 49.733 46.069 56.823
38 Morgan FOGARTY 46.203 50.134 7:12.399 49.766 48.048 48.545 49.166 47.322 45.997 46.045 45.394
43 McKenzie O'BREE 56.281 51.688 7:08.102 50.855 48.927 1:08.736 53.499 50.088 50.652 54.529
45 Jack KUKAS 41.970 49.927 59.678 6:12.434 2:49.053
46 Hugh McKAY 39.743 50.227 54.606 6:18.417 46.091 45.929 44.652 2:21.973
52 Jack O'CALLAGHAN 1:03.790 50.744 7:08.051 50.249 50.347 1:13.386 1:06.527 2:07.695
75 Caleb GOULLET 48.352 50.257 7:20.178 56.459 1:07.377 49.450 52.160 49.366 49.445 59.513
96 Kyle WEBSTER 38.930 49.191 54.155 6:19.774 43.917 43.412 58.478 42.824 1:04.267 43.950 1:00.244 43.952
188 Tomas RAVENHORST 36.189 45.179 46.459 6:47.262 46.122 44.079 45.390 44.830 45.295 46.089 44.916 44.534

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 09/11/19 Started at: 15:38:03
Event: Q04 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy Starters: 15
Track: Good Printed at: 20:26

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:21.368 188 Tomas RAVENHORST KTM 45.179 2
9:25.967 96 Kyle WEBSTER Honda 43.917 5
10:09.379 96 Kyle WEBSTER Honda 43.412 6
11:50.681 96 Kyle WEBSTER Honda 42.824 8

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 09/11/19 Printed at: 20:26

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q03  Q04  Lap  

1 5 Jacob HAYES / Serco Yamaha Yamaha 41.049 41.049
2 66 Mitchell OLDENBURG / Penrite Factory Honda Racing Team Honda 41.514 41.514
3 3 Chris BLOSE / Penrite Factory Honda Racing Team Honda 41.588 41.588
4 18 Aaron TANTI / Serco Yamaha Yamaha 41.778 41.778
5 71 Joshua OSBY KTM 41.876 41.876
6 1 Jay WILSON / Yamalube Yamaha Racing Yamaha 42.059 42.059
7 19 Bradley TAFT / Empire Kawasaki Kawasaki 42.722 42.722
8 96 Kyle WEBSTER / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 42.824 42.824
9 64 Dylan WILLS / Davey Motorsports KTM KTM 42.877 42.877
10 72 Regan DUFFY / Raceline KTM KTM 43.119 43.119
11 7 Connor TIERNEY / GPH Recruitment Yamaha 43.349 43.349
12 22 Rhys BUDD / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 43.383 43.383
13 35 Ricky LATIMER / TLR Yamaha 43.570 43.570
14 754 Jayce COSFORD / Yamaha Racing Yamaha 43.578 43.578
15 188 Tomas RAVENHORST / Alpinestars KTM 44.079 44.079
16 16 Kaleb BARHAM / Mat Mladin Racing Husqvarna 44.372 44.372
17 46 Hugh McKAY / Bulk Nutrients Yamaha Race Team Yamaha 44.652 44.652
18 14 Geran STAPLETON Honda 45.222 45.222
19 38 Morgan FOGARTY / Davey Motorsports KTM 45.394 45.394
20 36 Jaxson HADLOW Honda 46.069 46.069
21 34 Brandon STEEL KTM 47.772 47.772
22 20 Dylan MARCHAND / Five Gloves Yamaha 47.783 47.783
23 43 McKenzie O'BREE Yamaha 48.927 48.927
24 21 James BROWN Yamaha 49.347 49.347
25 75 Caleb GOULLET / Snapes Project Logistics Honda 49.366 49.366
26 45 Jack KUKAS / Bulk Nutrients Yamaha Race Team Yamaha 49.927 49.927
27 52 Jack O'CALLAGHAN Yamaha 50.249 50.249

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SX 2
Heat 1

PROVISIONAL GRID PICK
Date: 09/11/19 Started at: 15:38:03
Event: Q04 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy Starters: 15
Track: Good Printed at: 20:26

Pos No Name Time  
1 66 Mitchell OLDENBURG 41.514
2 18 Aaron TANTI 41.778
3 1 Jay WILSON 42.059
4 96 Kyle WEBSTER 42.824
5 72 Regan DUFFY 43.119
6 22 Rhys BUDD 43.383
7 754 Jayce COSFORD 43.578
8 16 Kaleb BARHAM 44.372
9 14 Geran STAPLETON 45.222
10 36 Jaxson HADLOW 46.069
11 20 Dylan MARCHAND 47.783
12 21 James BROWN 49.347
13 45 Jack KUKAS 49.927
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Heat 2

PROVISIONAL GRID PICK
Date: 09/11/19 Started at: 15:38:03
Event: Q04 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy Starters: 15
Track: Good Printed at: 20:26

Pos No Name Time  
1 5 Jacob HAYES 41.049
2 3 Chris BLOSE 41.588
3 71 Joshua OSBY 41.876
4 19 Bradley TAFT 42.722
5 64 Dylan WILLS 42.877
6 7 Connor TIERNEY 43.349
7 35 Ricky LATIMER 43.570
8 188 Tomas RAVENHORST 44.079
9 46 Hugh McKAY 44.652
10 38 Morgan FOGARTY 45.394
11 34 Brandon STEEL 47.772
12 43 McKenzie O'BREE 48.927
13 75 Caleb GOULLET 49.366
14 52 Jack O'CALLAGHAN 50.249


